

## Town of Hilton Head Island

# TOWN COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday, November 15, 2022, 3:00 PM AGENDA

The Town Council meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall in the Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers. The meeting can be viewed on the Town's Public Meetings Facebook Page, the Beaufort County Channel and Spectrum Channel 1304.

### 1. Call to Order

- 2. **FOIA Compliance** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Pledge to the Flag
- 4. Invocation Rabbi Brad Bloom Congregation Beth Yam
- 5. Roll Call
- 6. Approval of the Minutes
  - a. Workshop October 25, 2022
  - b. Regular Meeting November 1, 2022

#### 7. Commendations

- **a.** Presentation of a Commendation to Mayor John J. McCann for his Dedication to Public Service on Hilton Head Island
- **b.** Presentation of a Commendation to Mayor Pro-Tempore William D. Harkins for his Dedication to Public Service on Hilton Head Island
- **c.** Presentation of a Commendation to Councilman Thomas W. Lennox for his Dedication to Public Service on Hilton Head Island

#### 8. New Business

a. Consideration of a Resolution of the Town of Hilton Head Island Honoring Mayor John J. McCann, Mayor Pro-Tempore William D. Harkins, and Councilman Thomas W. Lennox for their Dedication to Public Service and their Contributions to the Hilton Head Island Community Through the Dedication and Planting of Trees to be Prominently Located within the Soon to be Developed Public Park on the Mid-Island Tract

#### 9. Adjournment

10. A Public Reception Honoring the Retiring Town Council Members will be Held Upon the Conclusion of the Meeting in Council Chambers.